

**FORSYTH COUNTY**

**BID 10-54-3180**

**Bin Stocking for Fleet Department and The Fire Fleet Department**

**\*\*APPARENT BID RESULTS PRICING HAS NOT BEEN VERIFIED\*\***

Item #	Description	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
		MSC Ind. Supply Co. 6700 Discovery Blvd. Mableton, GA 30126	Winzer Corporation 720 Transart Pkwy Canton, GA 30114	PartsMaster 1027 Atherton Lane Woodstock, GA 30189
<b>Grade 8 Bolts USS, Chromium Molybdenum Alloy Steel, Proof load 120,000psi, Minimum Tensile Strength 150,000psi, Typical Strength 160,000psi, Yield Strength 130,000psi, and Hardness 33-39 RC</b>				
1	1/4" - 20 x 1/2"	0.0555	0.0991	0.163
2	1/4" - 20 x 3/4"	0.0702	0.121	0.1694
3	1/4" - 20 x 1"	0.0707	0.1199	0.1837
4	1/4" - 20 x 1 1/2"	0.0854	0.1766	0.252
5	1/4" - 20 x 1 3/4"	0.1046	0.2048	0.2705
<b>Grade 8 High Strength Regular Profile Nuts, Hardness 24-32 RC (1/4 to 5/8) nut size, minimum proof load 150,000, approval SAE J995</b>				
6	1/4" Nut USS Grade 8	0.0228	0.1036	0.0838
<b>Extra Heavy-Duty Split Lock Washers, Hardness 38-46 RC, Approval SAE J488</b>				
7	1/4" Split Lock Washer	0.0263	0.0358	0.07
<b>Hardened Flat Washers, Hardness 38-45 RC, Approval SAE J488</b>				
8	1/4" Hardened Flat Washers	0.0404	0.1024	0.0917
<b>Solderless Terminals Butt Connectors, Electrylic Copper/Tin Plating, Rating 600 v max (signs and fixtures), 1000 v max (luminariers), Temp Rating 221 degress F/ 105 degress C, MIL-T-7928,</b>				
9	Gauge size-22-18 red	\$3.79	0.2033	0.2864
10	Gauge size-16-14 blue	\$4.07	0.2033	0.2864
11	Gauge size- 12-10 yellow	\$6.74	0.341	0.04537
Discount from List Price - Automotive Fastener Products for Fire / Fleet		North America - 20% Import - 25%		Discount included in Bid Pricing as well as shipping
Discount from List Price - Brass Products for Fire		20%		Discount included in Bid Pricing as well as shipping

**FORSYTH COUNTY**

**BID 10-54-3180**

**Bin Stocking for Fleet Department and The Fire Fleet Department**

**\*\*APPARENT BID RESULTS PRICING HAS NOT BEEN VERIFIED\*\***

MSC Ind. Supply Co. 6700 Discovery Blvd. Mableton, GA 30126	Winzer Corportation 720 Transart Pkwy Canton, GA 30114	PartsMaster 1027 Atherton Lane Woodstock, GA 30189
---	--	--

**Shrinkable Tubing in Dispenser Box, 25' length, Temp Range 67 degrees F to 275 degrees F, Dielectric Strength 500 v/ Mil, Tensile Strength 2000psi, MIL-1-23053-B, Shrink Ratio 2:1**

	SIZE/WIRE	DIA. ID BEFORE SHINK MIN	DIA. AFTER SHINK MAX.	Wall Thickness After Shink Max		DIA. ID BEFORE SHINK MIN	DIA. AFTER SHINK MAX.	Wall Thickness After Shink Max		DIA. ID BEFORE SHINK MIN	DIA. AFTER SHINK MAX.	Wall Thickness After Shink Max	
12	5/16" and 12-8ga	0.312	0.156	0.025	\$35.03	0.312	0.156	0.025	\$52.05	0.312	0.156	0.025	39.6867
13	1/2" and 2-8ga	0.5	0.25	0.025	\$20.70	0.5	0.25	0.025	\$53.94	0.5	0.25	0.025	45.1484

**Poly Split Loom, Temp Range 40 degrees F to 185 degrees F/ -40 degrees C to 85 degrees C, Tensile Strength 2000-2400psi, in the color Black CV Resistant**

	Inside Diameter	Length	CostD32ADMIN		Length	CostD32ADMIN		Length	CostD32ADMIN	
14	1/4"	50'		\$5.92	50'		\$17.19	50'		0.6298
15	3/8"	50'		\$7.94	50'		\$22.30	50'		0.659
16	1/2"	50'		\$9.76	50'		\$24.00	50'		0.6713
17	5/8"	50'		\$11.37	50'		\$32.17	50'		0.7861
18	3/4"	50'		\$13.30	50'		\$35.96	50'		0.7409

**Side Grinder- Grinding Wheel for Grinding and Blending Aluminum and Stainless Steel, Max RPM 13,300, Comply with ANSI B7.1**

19	4 1/2" x 3/16" x 7/8" Raised D32ADMIN Arbor			\$1.61			\$7.01			32.889
----	---	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------

**Side Grinder- Stainless Steel grinding wheel for grinding stainless steel, Max RPMs 13,300, Comply with ANSI B7.1**

20	4 1/2" x (5/64-1/25) 7/8" Flat Arbor			\$1.19			\$7.36			19.2719
----	--------------------------------------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------

**FORSYTH COUNTY**

**BID 10-54-3180**

**Bin Stocking for Fleet Department and The Fire Fleet Department**

**\*\*APPARENT BID RESULTS PRICING HAS NOT BEEN VERIFIED\*\***

		MSC Ind. Supply Co. 6700 Discovery Blvd. Mableton, GA 30126	Winzer Corporation 720 Transart Pkwy Canton, GA 30114	PartsMaster 1027 Atherton Lane Woodstock, GA 30189
<b>Die Grinder-Cut off wheel for Aluminum and Non Ferrous Metals, RPM 25,000, Comply with ANSI B7.1</b>				
21	3" x 1/32" x 3/8" Arbor Hole Flat	\$0.79	\$2.32	6.3549
22	Drill Bit Set, 29 pieces, 1/16" to 1/2" in 64ths, Hardness (core/surface) 64RC/88RC, Heat Resistant (core/surface) 1,100 degree F and 1450 degree F, NCM-8 chrome moly vanadium, High Speed Tool Steel, Heat Treatment Austempered Twice	\$34.00	\$191.98	430.5665
23	Drill Bit Set, 29 pieces, 1/16" to 1/2" in 64ths, CM-88 chrome moly cobalt high heat steel, Aircraft specs meet NAS 907 Type J, Heat Resistant 1,200, Hardness 66-68 RC, Tip design 135 degrees split point	\$112.17	\$343.64	443.8743
<b>Phillips Pan Head Machine Screws, 18-8 Stainless Steel, 18-8 chrome/nickel stainless steel, approval meet ANSI/ASME B18.6.3</b>				
24	1/4" - 20 x 1/2"	0.1422	0.2204	0.0768
25	1/4" - 20 x 3/4"	0.1498	0.2824	0.2857
26	1/4" - 20 x 1"	0.1781	0.344	0.3408
27	1/4" - 20 x 1 1/4"	0.2156	0.3536	0.4223
28	1/4" - 20 x 1 1/2"	0.2251	0.3936	0.4333
29	1/4" - 20 x 2"	0.2603	0.524	0.5129

		MSC Ind. Supply Co. 6700 Discovery Blvd. Mableton, GA 30126	Winzer Corporation 720 Transart Pkwy Canton, GA 30114	PartsMaster 1027 Atherton Lane Woodstock, GA 30189
<b>Primary Wire, 100% electrolytic copper, Insulation -PVC, Voltage Automotive and Marine 12-24 V, temp range 20 degree F to 250 degree F, SAE type GPT</b>				
	<b>Color</b>	<b>Gauge</b>	<b>Roll</b>	
	Black	14	100'	\$10.61 \$23.86 26.9328
	Red	14	100'	\$10.61 \$23.86 26.9328
	White	14	100'	\$10.61 \$23.86 26.9328
	Black	12	100'	\$16.68 \$36.72 40.2034
	Red	12	100'	\$16.68 \$36.72 40.2034

**FORSYTH COUNTY**  
**BID 10-54-3180**  
**Bin Stocking for Fleet Department and The Fire Fleet Department**

**\*\*APPARENT BID RESULTS PRICING HAS NOT BEEN VERIFIED\*\***

			MSC Ind. Supply Co. 6700 Discovery Blvd. Mableton, GA 30126	Winzer Corporation 720 Transart Pkwy Canton, GA 30114	PartsMaster 1027 Atherton Lane Woodstock, GA 30189
<b>Fuses</b>					
	<b>ATO Type</b>	<b>Qty per Box</b>			
30	Red 10amp	5	\$2.37	0.5627	1.177
31	Light Blue 15amp	5	\$2.37	0.5627	1.177
32	Yellow 20amp	5	\$2.37	0.5627	1.177
33	Green 30amp	5	\$2.37	0.5627	1.177
<b>Mini Fuses</b>					
34	Red 10amp	5	\$2.54	0.6684	0.8836
35	Blue 15amp	5	\$2.54	0.6684	0.8836
36	Yellow 20amp	5	\$2.54	0.6684	0.8836
<b>Maxi Fuses</b>					
37	Green 30amp	1	\$2.26	2.3022	4.2484
38	Red 50amp	1	\$2.26	2.3022	4.2484
39	Blue 60amp	1	\$2.26	2.3022	4.2484

**FORSYTH COUNTY**

**BID 10-54-3180**

**Bin Stocking for Fleet Department and The Fire Fleet Department**

**\*\* APPARENT BID RESULTS PRICING HAS NOT BEEN VERIFIED \*\***

MSC Ind. Supply Co. 6700 Discovery Blvd. Mableton, GA 30126	Winzer Corporation 720 Transart Pkwy Canton, GA 30114	PartsMaster 1027 Atherton Lane Woodstock, GA 30189
---	---	--

Parts List from Fleet Maintenance Department				
Item #	Description	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
40	1/4"-28 Nut	0.0301	0.973	0.142
41	5/8"-24 Nut	0.0338	0.9053	0.694
42	3/8"-24 Nut	0.051	0.2127	0.2229
43	7/16"-20 Nut	0.1052	0.376	0.3075
44	1/2"-20 Nut	0.0228	0.4973	0.4108
45	1/4"-28 x 1/2" Bolt	0.1266	0.0804	0.1555
46	1/4"-28 x 1 Bolt	0.1249	0.1067	0.186
47	1/2"-28 x 1 1/2" Bolt	0.317	0.5119	0.7235
48	1/4"-28 x 2" Bolt	0.1918	0.1951	0.2389
49	1/4"-28 x 2 1/2" Bolt	0.2854	0.2327	0.2838
50	1/4"-28 x 3" Bolt	0.2877	0.3422	0.3926
51	5/16"-24 x 1/2" Bolt	0.1233	0.1296	0.1426
52	5/16"-24 x 3/4" Bolt	0.1279	0.1384	0.2185
53	5/16"-24 x 1" Bolt	0.1939	0.1556	0.244
54	5/16"-24 x 1 1/2" Bolt	0.2216	0.198	0.3184
55	1/4" Washer SAE	0.0306	0.0251	0.0756
56	5/16" Washer SAE	0.039	0.032	0.049
57	3/8" Washer SAE	0.0488	0.0502	0.118
58	7/16" Washer SAE	0.061	0.0709	0.1426
59	1/2" Washer SAE	0.1159	0.1182	0.2797
60	5/8" Washer SAE	0.2039	0.1602	0.4752
61	7/8" Lock Washer	0.2978	0.91	0.501

**FORSYTH COUNTY**

**BID 10-54-3180**

**Bin Stocking for Fleet Department and The Fire Fleet Department**

**\*\* APPARENT BID RESULTS PRICING HAS NOT BEEN VERIFIED \*\***

		MSC Ind. Supply Co. 6700 Discovery Blvd. Mableton, GA 30126	Winzer Corportation 720 Transart Pkwy Canton, GA 30114	PartsMaster 1027 Atherton Lane Woodstock, GA 30189
<b>Parts List from Fleet Maintenance Department</b>				
62	7/8" USS Flat Washer	0.7339	1.5271	1.7184
63	7/16"-14 Hex Nut	0.0877	0.3727	0.3075
64	1/2"-13 Hex Nut	0.1053	0.49	0.2522
65	9/16"-12 Hex Nut	0.2318	0.7358	0.2335
66	1/8" Brass Pipe	0.55	See Addendum #2 Pricing	
67	1/4" Brass Pipe	0.82	See Addendum #2 Pricing	
68	3/8" Brass Pipe	1.34	See Addendum #2 Pricing	
69	1/2" Brass Pipe	2.24	See Addendum #2 Pricing	
70	1/8" Pipe Coupling	0.85	1.2	1.6408
71	3/8" Pipe Coupling	2.8	2.5	3.4089
72	1/4" Pipe Coupling	1.64	2.03	2.9329
73	3/4" Pipe Coupling	7.3	7.1009	8.1765
74	1/2" Cable Clamp	\$3.50 per pack	0.1518	0.8006
75	5/16" Cable Clamp	\$2.06 per pack	0.1343	0.745
76	7/16" Cable Clamp	\$2.55 per pack	0.1385	N/A
77	3/4" Cable Clamp	\$5.24 per pack	0.2245	0.9408
78	9/16" Cable Clamp	\$3.62 per pack	0.196	N/A
79	1/4" Cable Clamp	\$2.64 per pack	0.1238	0.6981
80	1/4" Quick Chain Link	0.89	1.8784	5.8261
81	3/16" Quick Chain Link	0.97	1.61	4.9973
66 Add #2	Close Nipple		1.4	0.6835
66 Add #2	1/8" Brass Pipe 1 1/2 "	0.93	1.24	1.3324
66 Add #2	1/8" Brass Pipe 2"	1.52	1.68	1.8002

**BID 10-54-3180**

**Bin Stocking for Fleet Department and The Fire Fleet Department**

**\*\*APPARENT BID RESULTS PRICING HAS NOT BEEN VERIFIED\*\***

		MSC Ind. Supply Co. 6700 Discovery Blvd. Mableton, GA 30126	Winzer Corportation 720 Transart Pkwy Canton, GA 30114	PartsMaster 1027 Atherton Lane Woodstock, GA 30189
66 Add #2	1/8" Brass Pipe 2 1/2"	1.97	2.08	2.7682
66 Add #2	1/8" Brass Pipe 3"	3.78	4.06	3.2839
66 Add #2	1/8" Brass Pipe 3 1/2"	3.52	3.428	4.5804
67 Add#2	Close Nipple		0.8927	1.1071
67 Add#2	1/4" Brass Pipe 1 1/2"	1.82	1.51	1.7037
67 Add#2	1/4" Brass Pipe 2"	1.78	1.81	2.2367
67 Add#2	1/4" Brass Pipe 2 1/2"	2.96	3.23	3.4583
67 Add#2	1/4" Brass Pipe 3"	4.3	3.57	3.9787
67 Add#2	1/4" Brass Pipe 3 1/2"	5.43	4.5322	5.3313
68 Add#2	Close Nipple		1.4	1.4971
68 Add#2	3/8" Brass Pipe 1/ 1/2"	3.18	2.74	2.2405
68 Add#2	3/8" Brass Pipe 2"	2.58	2.78	2.9329
68 Add#2	3/8" Brass Pipe 2 1/2"	3.64	3.71	4.582
68 Add#2	3/8" Brass Pipe 3"	6.65	5.42	9.775
68 Add#2	3/8" Brass Pipe 3 1/2"	6.52	5.33	9.1341
69 Add #2	Close Nipple		1.93	2.5593
69 Add #2	1/2" Brass Pipe 1 1/2"	3.61		4.5483
69 Add #2	1/2" Brass Pipe 2"	4.56	4.06	6.063
69 Add #2	1/2" Brass Pipe 2 1/2"	7.27	5.56	7.3083
69 Add #2	1/2" Brass Pipe 3"	8.08	7.3	9.5674
69 Add #2	1/2" Brass Pipe 3 1/2"	8.62	7.49	16.2116

THE FOLLOWING BIDS HAVE BEEN OPENED AND READ ALOUD ON THURSDAY, JULY 22, 2010 IN THE FORSYTH COUNTY PURCHASING DEPT.

---



---